
Attachment 2: List of New South Wales franchisees of Fernwood Women's Health Clubs Pty Ltd 

Club 
Name of 
Owner 

Club 
Phone 

Address Suburb STATE 
Post 
Code 

COMPANY 
NAME 

ABN 

Albury Julie Nixon 
02 
6021 
0986 

494 
Townsend 
Street 

Albury NSW 2640 
JT Nixon Family 
Trust 

92 
472 
812 
439 

Annandale 

David 
Robinson 
and Danka 
Bakic 

02 
9280 
2588 

8/14 Nelson 
St 

Annandale NSW 2038 
OT Fitness 
Sydney Pty Ltd 

24 
622 
834 
879 

Bankstown 

Sylvia Balen 
Westra and 
Anton 
Westra 

02 
8722 
9990 

Shop 1 
Bankstown 
Home, 9-67 
Chapel Rd 

Bankstown NSW 2200 

Sandy Point 
Fitness Pty Ltd 
ATF The Trustee 
for Bankstown 
Westra Trust 

60 
169 
455 
847 

Beverly Hills 
George 
Rofail 

02 
9150 
0630 

446 - 454 
King Georges 
Road 

Beverly Hills NSW 2209 
Fitness and 
Health Australia 
Pty Ltd 

27 
873 
894 
269 

Campbelltown 
Jonathan 
Hoyle 

02 
4620 
0500 

Macarthur 
Square,  
Level 1 
Kellicar Rd 

Campbelltown NSW 2560 
Aegle 
Operations Pty 
Ltd 

57 
648 
607 
176 

Castle Hill 

David 
Robinson 
and Danka 
Bakic 

02 
9899 
8007 

Units 8 & 9, 
19 Victoria 
Avenue 

Castle Hill NSW 2154 
Fitness 101 
Sydney Pty Ltd 

99 
649 
613 
310 

Central Coast 
George 
Rofail 

02 
9000 
5656 

Shop AXA6, 
Erina Fair, 
Terrigal 
Drive 

Erina NSW 2250 
Fitness & Health 
Central Coast Pty 
Ltd 

78 
812 
586 
133 

Gregory Hills Sanela Likic 
02 
9071 
0134 

Tenancy 13 
Gregory Hills 
Home Centre 

Gregory Hills NSW 2557 
Sanela & Co Pty 
Ltd 

36 
649 
147 
357 

Hornsby 
Steve 
Brookes 

02 
9477 
4177 

Shop R4, 
Level 2/236 
Pacific Hwy 

Hornsby NSW 2077 

Cyclelynx Pty Ltd 
as trustee for 
The Bookes 
Family Trust 

92 
415 
691 
838 

Kirrawee 
Filipa 
Ferreira 

02 
8520 
4288 

South Village 
Shopping 
Centre, 580 
Princes Hwy 

Kirrawee NSW 2232 
Santar Holdings 
Pty Ltd 

55 
120 
900 
521 

Liverpool 

Sylvia Balen 
Westra and 
Anton 
Westra 

02 
9602 
1700 

3 Kelso 
Cresent  

Moorebank NSW 2170 

Lakadema 
Health 
Management 
Services Pty Ltd 

99 
135 
936 
462 

Marsden Park 
Talbot and 
Melinda 

 0492 
946 
170 

Unit 3, 6 
Ultimo Place,  

Marsden Park NSW 2765 

TJ & MG Wilson 
Pty Ltd as 
Trustee for 
Wilson Family 
Trust 

98 
256 
498 
283 



Miranda 
Filipa 
Ferreira 

02 
9522 
4441 

Unit A,195 
Port Hacking 
Road  

Miranda NSW 2228 
Santar Holdings 
Pty Ltd 

55 
120 
900 
521 

North Rocks 

Karen 
McDowall 
and 
Michelle 
Baker 

02 
9871 
7996 

Shop 89 - 
89A 
Westfield 
Shopping 
Centre North 
Rocks Road 

North Rocks NSW 2151 
All Ladies Fitness 
Pty Ltd 

48 
666 
244 
006 

Parramatta 
Melissa 
Burn 

02 
9806 
0202 

Shop 12a, 
Cnr Aird & 
Marsden St  

Parramatta NSW 2150 

Porter Rose Pty 
Ltd ATF The 
Trustee For 
Porter Rose 
Trust 

94 
217 
885 
036 

Penrith 
Melissa 
Burn 

02 
4722 
5988 

Shop 5 The 
Gateway 
Centre 191-
199 High 
Street  

Penrith NSW 2750 
Burn and Jones 
Pty Ltd 

47 
605 
542 
649 

Rockdale 
Cathy 
Russel 

02 
9597 
6607 

588 Princes 
Highway  

Rockdale NSW 2216 Catga Pty Ltd 

31 
604 
991 
362 

Seven Hills 

Sylvia Balen 
Westra and 
Anton 
Westra 

02 
9676 
8595 

3 Federal 
Road  

Seven Hills NSW 2147 

Benjamin Fitness 
ATF The Trustee 
For Blacktown 
Westra Trust 

72 
346 
017 
417  

Shellharbour 

Adriana 
Ampuero & 
Grace 
Benavente 

02 
4297 
7300 

12 College 
Ave  

Shellharbour NSW 2529 

M.A Ampuero & 
G Benavente & 
J.P Benavente & 
M.G Benavente 
& Dadinel 
Investments Pty 
Ltd 

49 
229 
462 
056 

Wetherill Park Tammy Zak 
02 
9725 
2105 

Unit 103, 
Greenway 
1183 The 
Horsley 
Drive  

Wetherill Park NSW 2164 

The Trustee for 
Active Health 
Investments 
Trust 

13 
894 
601 
425 

Woonona 
Kim and 
Clint 
Rimmer 

02 
4284 
5560 

335 Princes 
Hwy  

Woonona NSW 2517 
South Coast 
Health and 
Fitness Pty Ltd  

34 
605 
752 
770 

         

 


